WHEREAS, the Sanitation Departrnent is experiencing a large increase in MSW
tonnage from debris being brought into the station resulting in higher hauling expenses than
previously estimated; and

WHEREAS. in order to remove this MSW from the transfer station additional funds
in the amount of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000.00) are being requested to
finish out the 2025 budget year; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COI.]}ICIL OF THE CIry OF LANCASTER. STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION I . That the City Auditor shall hereby amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the following funds:

[...]

70r0.r490.53004 Fuel

8058.90S0.s40r s JEDD Violet TWP Payment
Grand Total -s 30J30J81.02

SECTION 3. That the City Auditor shall hereby amend the Certificate of Appropriations with
the County Auditor in the Sanitation Fund 6005 in the amount ofOne Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollan
($ 130,000.00).

SECTION 4. That the City Auditor shall hereby amend the appropriations in expense account
6005.6310.52005 (Hauling) in the amount ofOne Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000.00).

SECTION 5. That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for
the immediate preservation ofthe public peace, health, safety, and welfare ofthe City and for the further
reason that 2025 Expense Budgets must be brought in line as to not exceed the actual cash on hand and the